supplies to remove and dewater all material from inside the open top five hundred thousand (500,000) gallon aerobic Digester 
Number I, and remove all free liquid, jetting all solids out of the aeration header piping and sludge feed piping within the digester, 
furnish and install one hundred forty-four (144) Xylem Sanitaire brand D24 316L ("or equal") Stainless Steel Air Diffusers, 
inspect the aeration system, furnish and install any defective parts as required, and inspect the floating decanter and furnish and 
install any defective parts as required in accordance with Attachment A - Scope of Work.

[...]

Remove and dewatcr all material from inside the open top five 
hundred thousand t500,000) gallon aerobic Digester Nun1ber 1, and remove all free liquid, jetting all solids out of the aeration 
header piping and sludge feed piping within the digester, furnish and install one hundred forty-four (144) Xylem Sanitaire 
brand D24316L Cor equal") Stainless Steel Air Diffusers. inspect the aeration system, furnish and install any defective parts 
as required. and inspect the floating decanter and furnish and install any defective parts as required in accordance with